# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5345039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN P. WESTON	01/03/2019
BRIAN STEIN	12/15/2018
DAVID GARRETT	12/13/2018
JASON SCALESE	12/21/2018
EVAN COOPER	12/14/2018
ROBERT ALLEN WALKER	12/15/2018
AUSTIN BRIAN NELSON	12/15/2018
LONNIE HANLON	12/20/2018
ANTHONY PYROS	12/13/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOSPITALITY ENGAGEMENT CORPORATION
Street Address:	50 PUBLIC SQUARE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44113

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15997312

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

216-592-5000 Phone:

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com

CARLOS P. GARRITANO/TUCKER ELLIS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-7213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014861-000005

**REEL: 048150 FRAME: 0048** 505298262

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLOS P. GARRITANO	
SIGNATURE:	/CARLOS P. GARRITANO/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=014861-000005-DEC-ASSIGN#page1.tif		
source=014861-000005-DEC-ASSIGN#page2.tif		
source=014861-000005-DEC-ASSIGN#page3.tif		
source=014861-000005-DEC-ASSIGN#page4.tif		
source=014861-000005-DEC-ASSIGN#page5.tif		
source=014861-000005-DEC-ASSIGN#page6.tif		
source=014861-000005-DEC-A	SSIGN#page7.tif	

source=014861-000005-DEC-ASSIGN#page8.tif

Brian Stein

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

# FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventors, we, John P. Weston, Brian Stein, David Garrett, Jason Scalese, Evan Cooper, Robert Allen Walker, Austin Brian Nelson, Lonnie Hanlon, and Anthony Pyros ("INVENTORS"), hereby declare that this declaration and assignment are directed to:

	METHOD AND SYSTEMS FO	R EVENT ENTRY WITH FACIAL RECOGNITION
	the specification of which is attache	ed hereto; AND/OR
	filed on <u>June 4, 2018</u> , as amende (I hereby authorize and request Ho	ospitality Engagement Corporation (or any of its affiliated entities) or its sert the above application number, filing date, and amendment date (if
of a claimed in contents of the We acknowled CFR § 1.56, in filing date of the duty to disclose	invention in the above-cited applicate above-identified application, including the duty to disclose all informational application application application and the filing date.	prized to be made by us. We believe that we are original joint inventors ation. We hereby state that we have reviewed and understood the ing the claims, as amended by any amendment(s) referred to above, on which is material to patentability of this application as defined in 37 ions, and/or material information which became available between the te of the continuation-in-part application. We further acknowledge the ad application and state that the best mode has been disclosed and
Cleveland, OH acquiring, the above-cited apapplications, di	i 44113, on behalf of itself and its su entire and exclusive rights, title and oplication ("APPLICATION") (and al	an Ohio incorporated business located at 50 Public Square, Suite 200, iccessors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of interest in subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed or claimed in the other applications and patents relating thereto, such as provisional applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign
("ASSIGNORS interest in the acknowledge a documents red litigation or oth	b) ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign of INVENTION and the APPLICAT an obligation to assign these rights quired for the making and prosecu-	t of which is hereby acknowledged by the below named inventors and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and ION (and any RELATED APPLICATION); ASSIGNORS state and to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and ition of the APPLICATION (and any RELATED APPLICATION), for derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title ATION).
attorneys or a numbers, title,	gents to insert or update information	agement Corporation (or any of its affiliated entities) or its delegated in on this declaration and assignment including check-boxes, docket amendment date (if applicable) of the APPLICATION or any RELATED
information and false statemen	d belief are believed to be true; and its and the like so made are punisha tes Code and that such willful false	ein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful ble by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent
INVENTOR		
Signature:		Date:
	hn P. Weston	
INVENTOR	K-\_	
Signature:	1 my 1 -	Date: 12/15/2018

Brian Stein

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

# FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventors, we, John P. Weston, Brian Stein, David Garrett, Jason Scalese, Evan Cooper, Robert Allen Walker, Austin Brian Nelson, Lonnie Hanlon, and Anthony Pyros ("INVENTORS"), hereby declare that this declaration and assignment are directed to:

	METHOD AND SYSTEMS	FOR EVENT ENTRY WITH F	ACIAL RECOGNITION
	the specification of which is atta	ached hereto; AND/OR	
		nded on(if applicable t Hospitality Engagement Con to insert the above application	
of a claimed is contents of the We acknowled CFR § 1.56, in filing date of the duty to disclose	nvention in the above-cited application, in above-identified application, in ge the duty to disclose all inform cluding continuation-in-part application and the filing	olication. We hereby state to cluding the claims, as amend- nation which is material to pat ications, and/or material informate of the continuation-in-pa	We believe that we are original joint inventors nat we have reviewed and understood the ed by any amendment(s) referred to above, entability of this application as defined in 37 nation which became available between the art application. We further acknowledge the nat the best mode has been disclosed and
Cleveland, OH acquiring, the above-cited apapplications, di	44113, on behalf of itself and it entire and exclusive rights, title eplication ("APPLICATION") (and	s successors and assigns ("A and interest in subject matter d all other applications and p	less located at 50 Public Square, Suite 200, SSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of ("INVENTION") disclosed or claimed in the atents relating thereto, such as provisional by United States, its territories, and all foreign
("ASSIGNORS interest in the acknowledge a documents red litigation or others."	"), ASSIGNORS hereby sell, ass INVENTION and the APPLIC an obligation to assign these riq quired for the making and pros	ign and transfer to the ASSIGI CATION (and any RELATED phts to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGN secution of the APPLICATION ent derived therefrom, and for	nowledged by the below named inventors NEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and APPLICATION); ASSIGNORS state and ORS agree to execute all instruments and N (and any RELATED APPLICATION), for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title
attorneys or ag	gents to insert or update informapplication number, filing date, a	nation on this declaration and	any of its affiliated entities) or its delegated assignment including check-boxes, docket able) of the APPLICATION or any RELATED
information and false statement	d belief are believed to be true; a ts and the like so made are pun ies Code and that such willful fa	nd further that these statemen shable by fine or imprisonmen	are true and that all statements made on its were made with the knowledge that willful it, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the validity of the application or any patent
INVENTOR Signature:	hn P. Weston	Date	January 3, 2019
INVENTOR			
Signature:		Date	ε

INVENTC Signature	David Garrett	Date: 2018-12-13	
iNVENTO Signature:	R Jason Scalese	Date:	
INVENTO	Evan Cooper	Date:	
INVENTOI Signature:	Robert Allen Walker	Date:	
INVENTOF Signature:	Austin Brian Nelson	Date:	
iNVENTOR Signature:	Lonnie Hanlon	Date:	
NVENTOR	Anthony Pyros	Date:	

INVENTOR			
Signature:	David Garrett	Date:	
INVENTOR			
Signature:	Jason Scalese	Date:	
INVENTOR			
Signature:	Evan Cooper	Date:	
INVENTOR			
Signature:	Robe Aller Walker	Date:	December 15, 2018
INVENTOR	Austin Brian Nelson	Date:	December 15, 2018
INVENTOR			
Signature:	Lonnie Hanlon	Date:	
INVENTOR			
Signature:	Anthony Pyros	Date:	

MACHION	(	•	
Signature:	David Garrett	Date:	, t
INVENTOR			
Signature:	Jason Scalese	Date:	
INVENTOR			
Signature:	Evan Cooper	Date:	2018-12-14
INVENTOR			
Signature:	Robert Allen Walker	Date:	
INVENTOR			
Signature:	Austin Brian Nelson	Date:	
INVENTOR			
Signature:	Lonnie Hanion	Date:	
INVENTOR			
Signature: _	Anthony Pyros	Date:	

INVENTOR			
Signature:	David Garrett	Date:	
INVENTOR	•		
Signature:	Jason Scalese	Date:	
INVENTOR			
Signature:	Evan Cooper	Date:	
INVENTOR	•		
Signature:	Robert Alien Walker	Date:	
	The section of the se		
INVENTOR	•		
Signature:	Austin Brian Nelson	Date:	
	Track, 2.7ai, Neibon		
INVENTOR			
Signature:	Lonnie Hanlon	Date:	
INVENTOR	$\circ$		
Signature:	Anthony Pyros	Date:12/13/	2018

MACINIO	*		
Signature:	David Garrett	Date:	·····
INVENTOR		<b>*</b>	
oignature:	Jason Scalese	Date:	
INVENTOR	₹		
Signature:	Evan Cooper	Date:	······
INVENTOR	<b>₹</b>		
Signature:	Robert Alien Walker	Date:	
INVENTOR	<b>!</b>		
Signature:	Austin Brian Nelson	Date:	
INVENTOR	ZOZ	Date: 12/20	1/8
-	Lonnie Hanlon		/
INVENTOR			
Signature:	Anthony Pyros	Date:	·····

Accessed the second of the second		•
Correspond	Coster	
AND STATE OF STATE OF	Date:	
ANZINTOR Signatura Evan Conquer	Date	
Nuchtics Synature Robert Allen Walker	Clerke	
eveNTCR Sprature Austin Brian Nelson	Date	
NNENTOR September Lonnie Hanion	Cate	
ENTOR		
ture Anthony Pyros	Date	